
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019932-2024 

Contract

Maintenance of CCTV, Fire and Intruder Alarms

West Dunbartonshire Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-019932

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04452a  

Published 1 July 2024, 12:04pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

West Dunbartonshire Council

16 Church Street

Dumbarton

G82 1QL

Email

corporate.procurement@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019932-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/019932-2024
mailto:corporate.procurement@west-dunbarton.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.west-dunbarton.gov.uk/business/suppliers/procurement/

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0015
3

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Maintenance of CCTV, Fire and Intruder Alarms

Reference number

2223-113

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79711000 - Alarm-monitoring services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

http://www.west-dunbarton.gov.uk/business/suppliers/procurement/
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00153
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA00153


Page 3 to 7

West Dunbartonshire Council has a requirement to appoint a suitably experienced
contractor to carry out Maintenance of Fire, CCTV and Intruder Alarms.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £280,655

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

31625200 - Fire-alarm systems

31625100 - Fire-detection systems

45312100 - Fire-alarm system installation work

45343000 - Fire-prevention installation works

31625000 - Burglar and fire alarms

31625300 - Burglar-alarm systems

45312200 - Burglar-alarm system installation work

35125300 - Security cameras

38651000 - Cameras

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM81 - East Dunbartonshire, West Dunbartonshire and Helensburgh & Lomond

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

West Dunbartonshire Council has a requirement to appoint a suitably experienced
contractor to carry out Maintenance of Fire, CCTV and Intruder Alarms.



Page 4 to 7

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Service Delivery / Methodology incl project plan / Weighting: 40

Quality criterion - Name: Staffing Project Team Structure / Weighting: 25

Quality criterion - Name: Business Continuity, Phase Out and Exit Strategy / Weighting: 20

Quality criterion - Name: Social Benefits / Weighting: 9

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainability / Weighting: 3

Quality criterion - Name: Fair Work First / Weighting: 3

Price - Weighting: 70 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-006842

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

2223-113

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

25 June 2024

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/006842-2024


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

ADT Fire & Security

ADT House, Tannochside Business Park

Uddingston

G71 5PH

Telephone

+44 7763232854

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £280,655



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:771030)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Dumbarton Sheriff and Justice of the Peace Court

Dumbarton

G82 1QQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-01T21:58:44+0100
	TCPDF




